Bid # 25.122 - Traffic Signals
Bid Opening Date: 10/23/2024

Gades Sales Co.

Qty.

Unit Description

Per Unit

Total

1)

POLY 4 SECTION 12" POLY TRAFFIC
SIGNAL WITH OPTICS (1 RED, 2
EA YELLOW, 1 GREEN ARROW'S)
YELLOW BODY, BLACK DOORS &
VISORS

$365.00

$3,285.00

2)

PELCO 9" ARM KIT AND 58"
EA [GUSSETTED (AS-0125) WITH 96"
CABLE (BLACK)

$240.00

$2,160.00

3)

4 SECTION, 12" ALUNIMUM
LOUVERED BACKPLATE FOR POLY
HEAD W/2" REFLECTIVE TAPE, MULIT
PIECE

EA

$98.00

$882.00

4)

56

FULY o SECTION 1LZ2" PULY
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH OPTICS
EA |(1 RED, 1 YELLOW, 1 GREEN
BALL) YELLOW BODY, BLACK
DOOR & VISOR'S

$266.00

$14,896.00

5)

56

PELCO 9" ARM KIT AND 46"
EA |GUSSETTED (AS-0125) WITH 96"
CABLE (BLACK)

$230.00

$12,880.00

6)

56

S SECTION 127 ALUMINUM
LOUVERED BACKPLATE FOR
POLY HEAD W/2" REFLECTIVE
TAPE, MULTI PIECE

EA

$80.00

$4,480.00

7

24

FULY FED AEADS YELLUVY
BACK, BLACK FRONT WITH
COUNTDOWN LED'S (COMPLETE
EA |WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE)
INCLUDING CLAMSHELL &
EGGCRATE VISOR (12L & 12R)

$320.00

$7,680.00

8)

24

ADA PUSH BUTTONS (WITH
EA [ADJUSTABLE ARROW) YELLOW
SE-2162-P29

$170.00

$4,080.00

TOTAL

$50,343.00

* NOTES: BID# 25.122 was sent out to nine (9) Vendors with 1 response. This BID
was advertised on the City Website as well as the Tulsa World.
This BID tabulation is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

K;y,m Ba;,&

Ryan Baze

General Services Director
11/19/2024
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