			# 25.122 - Traffic Signals	Gades Sales Co.		
		<u> </u>	Opening Date: 10/23/2024			
	Qty.	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Description</u>	Per Unit	<u>Total</u>	
1)	9	EA	POLY 4 SECTION 12" POLY TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH OPTICS (1 RED, 2 YELLOW, 1 GREEN ARROW'S) YELLOW BODY, BLACK DOORS & VISORS	\$365.00	\$3,285.00	
2)	9	EA	PELCO 9" ARM KIT AND 58" GUSSETTED (AS-0125) WITH 96" CABLE (BLACK)	\$240.00	\$2,160.00	
3)	9	EA	4 SECTION, 12" ALUNIMUM LOUVERED BACKPLATE FOR POLY HEAD W/2" REFLECTIVE TAPE, MULIT PIECE	\$98.00	\$882.00	
4)	56	EA	TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH OPTICS (1 RED, 1 YELLOW, 1 GREEN BALL) YELLOW BODY, BLACK DOOR & VISOR'S	\$266.00	\$14,896.00	
5)	56	EA	PELCO 9" ARM KIT AND 46" GUSSETTED (AS-0125) WITH 96" CABLE (BLACK)	\$230.00	\$12,880.00	
6)	56	EA	3 SECTION 12" ALUMINUM LOUVERED BACKPLATE FOR POLY HEAD W/2" REFLECTIVE TAPE, MULTI PIECE	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	
7)	24	EA	BACK, BLACK FRONT WITH COUNTDOWN LED'S (COMPLETE WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE) INCLUDING CLAMSHELL & EGGCRATE VISOR (12L & 12R)	\$320.00	\$7,680.00	
8)	24	EA	ADA PUSH BUTTONS (WITH ADJUSTABLE ARROW) YELLOW SE-2162-P29	\$170.00	\$4,080.00	
				TOTAL	\$50,343.00	

^{**} NOTES: BID# 25.122 was sent out to nine (9) Vendors with 1 response. This BID was advertised on the City Website as well as the Tulsa World.

This BID tabulation is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Ryan Baye

Ryan Baze

General Services Director 11/19/2024

